AERRE

ENiE &

¥ E

TR BB E

/e

BREEA

etk s

EEERALME

THRZEEKR

TRRAFEFAZEEHRE

R ECES

EETHRETE

BB HREE

AREEARK

RERLREX

iz

o

REFEZHX

S 4R I R

Qlf‘i Contents

Highlights of the Year

Chairman’s Statement

New Chairman’s Message

Managing Director’s Statement

Operating Review

Vision and Mission

Corporate Governance

Members of the Board and Profiles

Members of the URA Committees

Members of the URA District Advisory Committees

Financial Highlights

Report of the Members of the Board

Independent Auditor’s Report

Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Authority Balance Sheet

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Notes to the Financial Statements

10

14

18

26

70

71

76

90

94

97

98

100

102

103

104

105

106

107



5
TP ORE  —BANEENRE T E BRI MR i LTS MR LR U RRE R o

The cover:
Kwun Tong Town Centre project: A forward looking design to meet community aspirations. The contemporary and aerodynamic design complements a harmonious

landscape and green environment.



	Content1
	Content2

