目錄 Contents

本年度紀要	Highlights of the Year	2	
主席報告	Chairman's Statement	10	
新主席的話	New Chairman's Message	14	
行政總監報告	Managing Director's Statement	18	
業務回顧	Operating Review	26	
理想及使命	Vision and Mission	70	
機構管治	Corporate Governance	71	
董事會成員及簡歷	Members of the Board and Profiles	76	
市建局委員會成員	Members of the URA Committees	90	
市建局分區諮詢委員會成員	Members of the URA District Advisory Committees	94	
財務摘要	Financial Highlights	97	
董事會報告書	Report of the Members of the Board	98	
獨立核數師報告書	Independent Auditor's Report	100	
綜合收支表	Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account	102	
綜合資產負債表	Consolidated Balance Sheet	103	
本局資產負債表	Authority Balance Sheet	104	
綜合現金流量表	Consolidated Cash Flow Statement	105	
綜合資產淨值變動表	Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity	106	
財務報表附註	Notes to the Financial Statements	107	



landscape and green environment.